

SC86474

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

State of Missouri ex rel.
Riverside Pipeline Company, L.P., and
Mid-Kansas Partnership,

Respondents,

v.

Public Service Commission
of the State of Missouri,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cole County, Missouri
Case No. 02CV324478
The Honorable Thomas J. Brown III

SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

CHARLES BRENT STEWART #34885
of
STEWART & KEEVIL, L.L.C.
4603 John Garry Drive, Suite 11
Columbia, Missouri 65203
(573) 499-0635
(573) 499-0638 (Facsimile)

RICHARD M. PAUL III #44233
GREGORY L. MUSIL #39277
of
SHUGHART THOMSON & KILROY
Twelve Wyandotte Plaza
120 W. 12th Street, Suite 1700
Kansas City, Missouri 64105
(816) 421-3355
(816) 374-0509 (Facsimile)

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

POINTS RELIED ON.....5

ARGUMENT 8

 I. The Court of Appeals Erred in Dismissing the Commission's Appeal Because the "Aggrieved" Person Test of § 512.020 Does Not Define the Standing Requirements for a Petition for Writ of Review Under § 386.510 In That a Petition for Writ of Review Is Not An Appeal But Rather An Equitable Proceeding That May Be Filed By Any "Interested" Person..... 8

 A. Section 512.020 Does Not Apply to Petitions for Review 8

 B. Even if § 512.020 Applies, the Petition for Review Was Proper 12

 II. The Commission Erred in Reaching the Merits of the Staff’s Proposed Disallowance Review Because Further Prudence Review of the Decisions Associated With the Execution of the Missouri Agreements Was Precluded In That The Stipulation Settled and Compromised the Prudence of the Missouri Agreements 14

 A. “When All Else Fails,” An Ambiguity Must Be Construed Against the Drafter..... 14

B.	To the Extent the Court Does Not Reach the “Construe Against the Drafter” Rule, the Stipulation Must Be Construed in MKP/Riverside’s Favor	18
III.	The Court of Appeals Erred in Holding that Circuit Courts in Missouri Lack Authority to Enjoin the Public Service Commission Because Circuit Courts Have the Authority to Enjoin the Public Service Commission In That Mo. Const. Art. V, §§ 4.1 and 14(a) Grant Circuit Courts Authority to Control Tribunals Within Their Jurisdiction.....	23
	CONCLUSION.....	24
	APPENDIX	A-70

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Berman v. Berman</i> , 701 S.W.2d 781 (Mo. App. 1985).....	16
<i>Graham v. Goodman</i> , 850 S.W.2d 351 (Mo. banc 1993).....	17
<i>In re Marriage of Buchmiller</i> , 566 S.W.2d 256 (Mo. App. 1978)	16, 17
<i>Missouri Consolidated Health Care Plan v. BlueCross BlueShield of Missouri</i> , 985 S.W.2d 903 (Mo. App. 1999)	15
<i>Rougly v. Whitman</i> , 592 S.W.2d 516 (Mo. App. 1979).....	15, 17
<i>Specialty Restaurants Corp. v. Gaebler</i> , 956 S.W.2d 391 (Mo. App. 1997)	15
<i>State ex rel. Consumers Public Service Co. v. Public Service Commission</i> , 180 S.W.2d 40 (Mo. banc 1944)	9
<i>State ex rel. McKittrick v. Missouri Pub. Serv. Commission</i> , 175 S.W.2d 857 (Mo. banc 1943).....	11
<i>State ex rel. Mississippi Lime Co. v. Missouri Air Conservation Commission</i> , 2004 WL 2706316 (Mo. App.W.D., Nov. 30, 2004)	23
<i>State ex rel. St. Louis City v. Public Serv. Comm’n</i> , 228 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. 1950).....	11
<i>State ex rel. Southwestern Bell Telephone v. Brown</i> , 795 S.W.2d 385 (Mo. banc 1990).....	8, 11
<i>Transit Cas. Co. in Receivership v. Certain Underwriters at Lloyd’s of London</i> , 963 S.W.2d 392 (Mo. App. 1998)	22, 22

Wimberly By and Through Bauer v. Furlow,

869 S.W.2d 314 (Mo. App. 1994) 15

STATUTES

§ 386.500, R.S.Mo..... 9, 10

§ 386.510, R.S.Mo.....8-11, 23

§ 386.540, R.S.Mo.....8, 9, 11

§ 512.020, R.S.Mo.....8, 11, 12
